See notes to financial statements.

18

VILLAGE OF ROYAL PALM BEACH, FLORIDA

STATEMENT OF REVENUE, EXPENSES, AND CHANGES

IN NET POSITION - ENTERPRISE FUNDS

Year Ended September 30, 2015

Major Fund

Water and

Wastewater Stormwater Total

Utility System Utility Enterprise

Fund Fund Funds

Operating revenue

  Charges for services $   - $   785,709 $   785,709

Total Operating Revenue   -   785,709   785,709

Operating expenses

  Personal services   -   425,932   425,932

  General operating expenses   -   312,011   312,011
Total Operating Expenses   -   737,943   737,943

Operating Income   -   47,766   47,766

Nonoperating revenue

  Interest earnings   204   123   327

Total Nonoperating Revenue   204   123   327

Change in Net Position   204   47,889   48,093

Net position at October 1, 2014, as originally reported   1,534,583   223,623 1,758,206

Restatement for implementation of GASB Statements   - (196,056)   (196,056)

1,562,150

$ 1,610,243

Net position at October 1, 2014, as restated

NET POSITION at September 30, 2015

   1,534,583

$   1,534,787

   27,567

$   75,456

See notes to financial statements.

19

VILLAGE OF ROYAL PALM BEACH, FLORIDA

STATEMENT OF CASH FLOWS - ENTERPRISE FUNDS

Year Ended September 30, 2015

Major Fund

Water and

Wastewater Stormwater Total

Utility System Utility Enterprise

Fund Fund Funds

OPERATING ACTIVITIES

  Cash received from customers $   - $   776,162 $   776,162

  Cash paid to suppliers and contractors   -   (315,516)   (315,516)

  Cash paid to employees   -   (434,291)   (434,291)

Net Cash Provided By

Operating Activities   -   26,355   26,355

INVESTING ACTIVITY

  Interest earnings   204   123   327

Net Cash Provided By

Investing Activity   204   123   327

Net Increase in Cash and Cash Equivalents   204   26,478   26,682

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS

  at October 1, 2014   217,453   138,478   355,931

CASH AND CASH EQUIVALENTS
at September 30, 2015 $   217,657 $   164,956 $   382,613

RECONCILIATION OF OPERATING INCOME

  TO NET CASH PROVIDED BY OPERATING

  ACTIVITIES

   Operating income $   - $   47,766 $   47,766

   Adjustments to reconcile operating income

   to net cash provided by operating activities:

   Changes in assets and liabilities:

   Increase in due from other governments   -   (9,547)   (9,547)

   Decrease in deferred outflows   -   (67,255)   (67,255)

   Decrease in accounts payable   -   (3,505)   (3,505)